and regulations relevant to Pound Ridge’s stated policy objectives, while also monitoring legislation and 
regulation which could affect the Town, and acting as a liaison on issues impacting the Town before other 
government entities. 

The total fee for these services shall be $24,000 (twenty-four thousand dollars) for the term of this Agreement. 
The monthly payments will be $2,000 (two thousand dollars).  The first payment in the amount of $2,000 (two 
thousand dollars) is due by October 31, 2025.  The remaining monthly payments of $2,000 shall be due on the